3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-16-009666 050012016 | MZ | KZ
NUMBER REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T IR 700735 oo Tan T o
D ECR-18-000027 02JAN2018 | JAH | TE
2151258~ 1 g FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL F | ECR-18-016208 15012018 | FL | TE
2151258-72 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2151258-1 F TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151258-2 F TO0LTING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2151258-17 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- | - 21196401 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- | - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- | - 21196411 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
R | 2119082-2  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
R | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - L | 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
APPLICATOR DATA R 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
CRIMP STZE TYPE - (N R 2119580- 1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
WIRE 13 30 mm [ 1301 F - | - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
INSUL |6.60 mm [.260] 0 -2 2 | - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 772
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T3 - |REF|REF|REF|REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC JRCE) —
408-35047 - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- | - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
- | - 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
R | 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1121
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i i i (21807287 WASHER, FLAT. REG M4 119
TERMINAL NAME:  STANDARD POWER TIMER TYP A -l | | 2844908 - SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJF TERMINAL INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
5.00-5.60 mm [.197-.220 IN] 6.0mm MAX [.236 IN MAX] ot 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 196
- - - 20222 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 195
XE&MQQ%[ON e R | 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 193
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
R | 1803607 -1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 17
TERMINALS APPLIED SEAL INSULATION - 1 1 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 167
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL /7 TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE -l 212 2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 166
928966 | 2-928966-2 1394512-1 @3.4-3. Tmm 212 2] 2 2-18032-5  |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 161
928966-2 1-964334-1 963245-1 @3.4-3.7mm - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 60
928966-1 1-964334-5 S I | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
17928966-2 9680372 N - | ] 985575-4  |SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 157
1-928966-3 1-968037-4 T T 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 156
c-928966" c-968057-4 R VI VRN VR 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 | 54
WIRE ' CRIMP HEIGHT F CRIMP HEIGHT - |2 |2 | 2 | 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 193
ST7E ® yEi} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING R | 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- -] 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED |48
- -] 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED |47
E!!ﬂ R | 1803583-3  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
R | 1803515~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC | 44
R | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) | 4]
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS R | 1-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL |34
Zﬁl -l 21222 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 133
5%5&&3g?@;Uf;#ngk%§STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 0 0 2 2 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 130
‘ R | 1-2844938-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 129
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. S | 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 128
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE gy eyl cocoit 2 CHIND, COMPAESS TOR yel
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S L I 306835-1  |LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 126
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. R | 240792 -1 DRAG, TERMINAL 125
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER S A | 15¢0928-6 |STRIP GUIDE . c4
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - W W W W 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD S L L clbs065-c LR, SHT AY CAP, Rord, WA X OS2 -
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. i L | 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY #1-23419-5 L|LOC-TITE TO THREADS. - 1 1 1 1 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zf: ACCORDING INSULATION @ 1S TO CHOOSE THE SINGLE WIRE SEAL N - | S oot R =
ATTENTION:DIFFERENT HOUSING CAVITY DIAMETER ARE POSSIBLE. S AL L 1 3-22¢80-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |2
PLEASE NOTICE APPROPRIATE HOUSING PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONI R | |-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR (I
N - | ] | 2119805-2  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] | 3180594 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 2 | 1333229-5  |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING SO R B B - - 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - vttt | 2-2119781-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 9
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S AL AL L ¢-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACLR 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T e e :
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N T T T T esare s TR WIRE PRENID W
-77-72)-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR I R R e o TG IULZ0T2 — o
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQL;ANG OGJULZOWZ % /Z/—/E/ HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06JUL2012 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION - i 515 1o
| hlc il Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @g§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s — T A 1| 00779 (2151258 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

—40mm STROKE

F

MEC

SEDENN I s

30mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

ANTCAL

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

o
~(o

&\W:A

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE DWN

APVD

SEE SHEET 1

2.8 REFJ

T

O

(P

oY

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATIL

-
= REF

—=r ()

(L

.0

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%

43.29£0.05

!

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

))

|

Wiﬁgg%ﬁﬂ QBMH

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

R DW&?_HUANG veJuLente :leﬂ/g TE Connectivity
CHSK ‘1 OoJUL2012 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTIOLERANCES UNLESS T 06JUL2017 [vave ‘
mm W%&gwﬁ Ocean Side fFeed
e o Applicator
@Ez PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT

A 100779 (C=2151258

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET OF REV E

e 4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘QPQS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151258-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2151258-2 r FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151258-7 C CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - 2119640-1  [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 2119082-2  |[CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
- 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
APPLICATOR DATA s\ - | 1| 2119083-1  |[RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
CRIMP S17r1 Tvpr - 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
WIRE 13 30 v T 1307 = - - 2119580-1  [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TNSUL 16 60 mm T 2607 0 - - 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
-1 2| - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [] 772
APPLICAZ%E%ESZ;UCTIONS L] - |REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- - 240638~ 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - 2119641-2  [FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
- 2168083-8  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
- 4| 4 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
TERMINAL NAME - STANDARD POWER TIMER TYP A - 1 1 1803583-4 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing'TERMINAL [INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - l | ;8222;?% E?m A;EiT?EY)GéiDPAEiEéCX 551 140
5.00-5.60 mm [.197-.220 IN] gé 6.0mm MAX [.236 [N MAX] - w - 51197991 HOLbER)FEED’FINGEé) % l §E§
XEEMM%ION 114-18031 ] T 1-22281-8 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 121
SPECTFICATION -] 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
-] 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
TERMINALS APPLIED SEal TNSUlaTion - | | 2844907-1 POST, LOCKING 98
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE SEAL /7 TE SEAL DIAMETER RANGE L 1°690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 6
578966 - 5928966 -7 T394512-] 33 4-3 Tmm -1 22 2168083-1  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
5780667 964334~ 1 5630451 3 4-3 Tmm - 2168083-6  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 93
9789667 79643345 -] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
1-928966 -2 968037-7 - 1 1 1803607-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE IR
1-928966-3 1-968037-4 - w w 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
2-928966- 1 2-968037-4 -2 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
7 -1 22 2-18032-5 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 1
g%;% ® Lgi} CRIMP HEIGHT CRIMP HEIGHT /4 B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - .
3 R 985575~ 4 SCR, FLT SKT HD CAP M3 X 12.0 57
4. 00mmZ 2.35+¢/-0.05 [.093+/-.002] 4.4 -] 1338683-8 |FEED PAWL 56
-1 2 | 2| 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1803382-2  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- ]2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - - 2119652-1  [FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1-1752356-6 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Lﬁl -1 22 2079383-5  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 2 | 2| 3-2844962-2 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ~ bt ] 1-2844938-7 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 23
-2 ]2 22283~ 1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, — TR CEVER DRAG RELTASE 8
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25
S T A 0 N 2 S AT x
- 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER H N 2168083-2 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 X
DOCUMENT, T101-35000. B 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER FLAT HD - W W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. | - 1 1 2119806 -1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
APPLY #1-23419-5 LOC-TITE TO THREADS. T 3222803 |SPRING. COMPRESSION E
T\ ACCORDING INSULATION @& IS TO CHOOSE THE SINGLE WIRE SEAL - 1-356885-4 [STOP, SHEAR (I
R e e N T zriseos 2 vt wourr_faom I
N -] 3180594 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 1333229-5 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-1 : : 7
-1 : : 6
*WARNING ~ [ [ 1] 22119781-2 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 2-238011-1 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER (NI R 5-1803018-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, S 455888~ SPACER, CRIMPER 2
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N LT T 40041074 (CRIWPLR, WIRE PREMIOM |
“77]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T P T R R e o TG IUL2012 — TE Commectiors
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEQL;ANG OGJULEOWE :JS /Z/—/E HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 06JUL2012 [NaME ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L S AL Ocean Side Feed
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @‘E% E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1| 00779 [g=2151258 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

/@REF

O
2.8 REF —

|
P

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

—=t= (0 0

ol

/_L ‘\\‘i')REF
0
TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION
LT o
342%%5 o
RAM SET-UP
[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
— REF
CAM POSITIONS Oy
1 e S
30mm > TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE = |

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

INEER NG ORGANIZATION. | DWN 06JUL20T1? o
[ K HUANG (G TE Connectivity
oy 06JUL20T2 S:) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608

P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD‘ 06JUL2017 [ave ‘

mm S AL Ocean Side Feed

MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 oRC & hoplicator
. . 2 PLC +- -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @E}mg - R
ANGLES +- N
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT 7 A ‘ 00779 @:2151258
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>M° [ | 4 OF4 R F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



